
Strider Cross Country Invitational
Miami University, Oxford, OH

Sep. 10, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Mens 8K

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Miami U of Ohio 41 1 3 4 15 18 20 21 30:57.8 5:51.8
2 U of Cincinnati 45 2 7 11 12 13 14 19 31:31.4 3:20.0
3 University of Akron 49 6 8 9 10 16 23 25 31:37.8 3:10.7
4 University of Dayton 94 5 17 22 24 26 27 28 34:22.3 6:17.5

Incomplete Teams: Ball State University, Bowling Green State U

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Miami U of Ohio
1 Elliot Rodstrom, Jr 28:21.2
3 Sam Adams, Fr 29:24.4
4 Alex Kowolak, So 29:42.5
15 Caleb Lipkin, Fr 33:07.5
18 Jack Fleming, So 34:13.0
20 Zach Venneman, Fr 34:19.0
21 Ryan Schrenk, So 34:49.7

Total Time = 2:34:48.6     Total Places = 41

2. U of Cincinnati
2 Logan Feeney, Fr 29:21.8
7 Bradley McManus, Jr 31:03.8
11 Jay Wilson, 22 31:59.8
12 Ben Shafron, Jr 32:29.6
13 Colin Sorensen, So 32:41.7
14 Robert Fechtel, Fr 32:52.1
19 Parker Lee, 20 34:13.1

Total Time = 2:37:36.7     Total Places = 45

3. University of Akron
6 Andy Feltman, Jr 30:16.2
8 Colten Tackett, Fr 31:05.2
9 Mitch Wilburn, Sr 31:38.8
10 Justin Zapotoczny, Jr 31:41.6
16 Christian Jenkins, Sr 33:26.9
23 Stephen Gudz, So 35:41.6
25 Ethan Chambers, Fr 36:01.1

Total Time = 2:38:08.7     Total Places = 49

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. University of Dayton
5 Owen King, Jr 29:58.3
17 Ethan Heitkamp, Sr 34:10.3
22 Luke Wittmann, Jr 35:27.9
24 Caleb Frank, So 35:59.2
26 Andrew Bartsch, Jr 36:15.7
27 Tim Heflin, So 36:53.2
28 Jeremy Bonafini, Sr 36:55.6

Total Time = 2:51:51.4     Total Places = 94



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Elliot Rodstrom, Jr 28:21.2 Miami U of Ohio
2 2 Logan Feeney, Fr 29:21.8 U of Cincinnati
3 3 Sam Adams, Fr 29:24.4 Miami U of Ohio
4 4 Alex Kowolak, So 29:42.5 Miami U of Ohio
5 5 Owen King, Jr 29:58.3 University of Dayton
6 6 Andy Feltman, Jr 30:16.2 University of Akron
7 Brandon Piehler, Jr 30:21.2 Bowling Green State U
8 7 Bradley McManus, Jr 31:03.8 U of Cincinnati
9 8 Colten Tackett, Fr 31:05.2 University of Akron
10 9 Mitch Wilburn, Sr 31:38.8 University of Akron
11 10 Justin Zapotoczny, Jr 31:41.6 University of Akron
12 11 Jay Wilson, 22 31:59.8 U of Cincinnati
13 Ben Colonius, Fr 32:22.1 Bowling Green State U
14 12 Ben Shafron, Jr 32:29.6 U of Cincinnati
15 13 Colin Sorensen, So 32:41.7 U of Cincinnati
16 14 Robert Fechtel, Fr 32:52.1 U of Cincinnati
17 15 Caleb Lipkin, Fr 33:07.5 Miami U of Ohio
18 Brock Spahr, Sr 33:21.6 Ball State University
19 16 Christian Jenkins, Sr 33:26.9 University of Akron
20 17 Ethan Heitkamp, Sr 34:10.3 University of Dayton
21 18 Jack Fleming, So 34:13.0 Miami U of Ohio
22 19 Parker Lee, 20 34:13.1 U of Cincinnati
23 20 Zach Venneman, Fr 34:19.0 Miami U of Ohio
24 Nathan Shaffer, Jr 34:33.4 Ball State University
25 David Rosinski, Jr 34:46.6 U of Cincinnati
26 21 Ryan Schrenk, So 34:49.7 Miami U of Ohio
27 Rajan Sekhon, Jr 34:57.0 U of Cincinnati
28 Michael Ferro, 22 35:22.8 Miami U of Ohio
29 Drew Wolf, Sr 35:27.7 Miami U of Ohio
30 22 Luke Wittmann, Jr 35:27.9 University of Dayton
31 Liam McGuckin, So 35:31.1 Miami U of Ohio
32 23 Stephen Gudz, So 35:41.6 University of Akron
33 24 Caleb Frank, So 35:59.2 University of Dayton
34 25 Ethan Chambers, Fr 36:01.1 University of Akron
35 Benjamin Avila, Jr 36:02.0 Miami U of Ohio
36 Myron Mason, Sr 36:10.9 U of Cincinnati
37 26 Andrew Bartsch, Jr 36:15.7 University of Dayton
38 Henry Pierce, Jr 36:23.4 Miami U of Ohio
39 Caleb Martin, 23 36:40.0 Miami U of Ohio
40 27 Tim Heflin, So 36:53.2 University of Dayton
41 28 Jeremy Bonafini, Sr 36:55.6 University of Dayton
42 Patrick Sableski, Fr 37:01.5 University of Dayton
43 James Sandford, Fr 37:08.9 U of Cincinnati
44 John Moore, So 37:10.5 Miami U of Ohio
45 Kyle Auchstetter, Sr 37:13.5 Miami U of Ohio
46 Eric von Zastrow, Jr 37:38.1 Miami U of Ohio
47 Marc Halley, 22 38:09.1 U of Cincinnati
48 Andrew Corbett, Fr 38:28.2 University of Dayton
49 Justin Butts, So 38:33.5 Ball State University
50 David Creedon, Sr 39:14.9 Miami U of Ohio
51 Garrett Wright, Jr 39:27.1 Miami U of Ohio
52 Ian Young, Jr 39:33.8 Miami U of Ohio
53 Andrew Schroth, Jr 40:07.1 University of Dayton
54 Jay Miller, So 40:08.6 University of Akron
55 John Wills, Jr 40:28.1 U of Cincinnati
56 Joe Cioffi, So 40:43.5 University of Dayton
57 Gunnar Shockley, So 40:57.8 Bowling Green State U
58 Niththilan Ramanitharan, Fr

41:31.1 U of Cincinnati
59 John Fink, Jr 43:07.7 University of Akron



60 Hunter Baylon, 22 49:37.6 University of Dayton
61 Ivan Wasielewski, Jr 49:54.0 University of Akron


